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Outline

* National Income and Product Accounts
* National Savings Identity
* Employment, Unemployment



Accounting

C+l +G+X=Y
S, =(Y+V+F+Q-T)-C
Where (.) is disp. inc; S, = (T-F -Q) -G

2Y+V=C+35 +(T-F-Q)



National Income Accounting

[Billions of enrrent dollars; quarterly data at seasonally adjusted annual rates|

Porsonal
3ross Con-
Period domestic | sumption
produet | expendi-
tres

Lross
private
domestie
invest-
ment

Exports and imports
of poods and services

Government consumption expenditures
and gross investment

Mot

Exports | Imports
exports ports perts

Tot

Federal

Taotal

Mational
defense

Non-
defonse

State

anl
lneal

Final
aales of
domestic
produet

LansEs
domestie
pur-
chages 1

Adden-
dun:
Gross
national
produoet

1909 0,353 G,342.8
20000 . | 88T, h,530.4
2007 i 0286 T,148.8
2002 s | 10,642 T,439.2

2005
2004
2005
2006
B00T
D008 s

2006: T e
I11
IV
2007 T e
I11
IV

T.804.0
B.285.1
5,510.0
3227
O 826.4
10,1259.9

01488
0266,
0 301,
0484,
0 RGR.
0762,
0 865
A 10,019

2008 T i . 10,095,
Im ... . B 10,194,
O s | 14,5467 10,220,
IV . | 14,3473 10,008,

2008 T ... 14,1780 0 asT,
IT ... L 141512 995949
OIr o | 142421 10,1320

[ =

S

1
1

B om] DD s O e DO g =

=] s =1 I
=]

o
S EE S S e
W T D e DO G0 RS

F K1)

b =] DD e
o oo

L=l = Rl

==
R T— ]

= |

e e e e e e R Y W g

Bl =
=t}

bt
W L
=]
=102

=

OO = =

S =1

S KL R e R R K o - B R R S O ) s e e e
"'"'.-""."".-"""'""'""""'"'""

,_.
-
U=l &
o=

2621 050.3
3821 1,063 2
27100 L0279
4272 1L,003.0
41 1,041.0
G187 1,180.2
722 1,305.1
THY L-l-| 1.0
713 1,655.0

S Iy o Sy Y
B b =] B

== T

TO7 1,231.1 G
TTa 1,414.0

781
&5
T14.

En G0 Es 00 A S e B S = &3 s =3 2N

o RO R LU R R G Rl
T= B
:

oo o= Tenbe ha
En S e TR s n] R OF

e D0 M B0 =dde D0 D000 Bo =

d b =]
.: :_I.

330.1
402 2

1,

1,

1,
720 1,564.9( 22043
724 16021 2.326.9
GO 1.685.2 2.383.6
T2 LiT1L6G [ 24740
T44.4| 12036 25481
TEA. T 19015 26402
T8 L9131 26705
5005 17062 22067
aTsa| 1, BHET.0

1,

1,

,_.,_.,_.
LIy s

=] d

o
L
a1
a1
€3
L
9
a1
£
a1

6313 554,
7310 aTh.
J546.4 61l
a53.3 GE0,
12,6 Tah.5
232.8 224,
2T,
031.
a76.
J0E2,
028.;
930,
033.:
035.¢
0432,
. 068,
0. a 091,

3 1,004

3]
A4 10880
1
1

[

1069,
1,108,
O 1,114
ATo.0| 1106
0204 1,138,
0554 1,164

0
1
T
[i]
1
4]

L2 SO S =] =] Q2

COC0 =] COCONCD Qi =0

A61.1
A71.0
403.0
437.7
4874
a8
A80.0
G240
G621
737.9
G(15.4
(241
G23.3
GaG. 6
GA6. T
Gak.6
G744
GRO0.A

193.8
205.0
2187
242.9
2585
2730
2RT7.3
3068
314.5
3447
3130
2062
308.0
2003

306.1
311.6
3170
323.6
3348
343.9
3447
355.3
356.0
a6z
3685

§ b =] =]

[ g

= ulL]

o G0 =] o

1

0,202,

O s06.E
10,324,
10,630,
11,125,
11,802,
12 588
13,339,
14,058,
14,476,
13,117,

e O ooo B3 En

[ = ol e

bo oo de oo

T3,
&
70,

=1 o
:i-\.n.r-\_rl

"_.r' "_r' '\.A.rl-\_r
= oo

| =1

-1

-\.-'\.-'—' '\-.'_1 u'w'*—f

3,
3.
a.;
3.7
3t
4,
4

[ S W S S S

]-1,-*Ih_’.
14,547,
14,583,
14,201,
14,305,
14,327,
14,395,

=1 = G OO0 =] e

0.615.6
10.333.5
10,657.2
11.0609.45
11.646.3
12,486.4
13,361.1
14,1682
14.791.4
15,1492

L3

e
.:'_I' ::’J’

Obo i ts tots

14,556.5
14.490.8
14,6443

0381
0. ags0
10,338,
10,691
11,210,
11,959,
12,735,
13,471,
14,193,
14.583.
13,264,
13,423.
13,514,
13,6835
13,859,
14,073,
14,318.:
14,5222
14,544.9
14,626.6
14,707.5
14,4548
14.277.9
142438
14, 363.7T

RN R i SN Sy S A

=

| R =]

[ B2 G2 &

LGDE less exports of geods and services plus imports of goods and serviees.

Bouree: Drepartment of Commerce, Burean of Econome Analysis.



Real vs. Nominal GDP
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TABLE 2.3 RELATION BETWEEN GDP AND NATIONAL INCOME
IN 2001 (BILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

Gross domestic product 10208.1
plus: Net factor payments =53
equals: Gross national product 10202.8
less: Depreciation 13514
equals: Net national product 88514
less: Sales and excise taxes 794
less: Business transfers 44.6
less: Statistical discrepancy —149.8
plus: Net subsidies to government business 54.8
equals: National income 82175

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Commerce, Survey of Current Business, May 2002, p. D-5.

Macroeconomics, 6th Edition
Copyright © 2005 W. W. Norton & Company



TABLE 2.4 NATIONAL INCOME, PERSONAL INCOME,
AND PERSONAL DISPOSABLE INCOME IN 2001
(BILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

National income 82175
less: Contributions for social insurance 7312
less: Corporate retained earnings 1321.4
plus: Nonbusiness interest 1409.9
plus: Transfer payments from government and business 1148.8
equals: Personal income 8723.5
less: Income taxes 1306.2
equals: Personal disposable income 7417.3

Note: Wage accruals less disbursements, a trivial accounting item, is omitted
from the list of adjustments to national income.

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Commerce, Survey of Current Business, May 2002,
pp. D-5 and D-7.

Macroeconomics, 6th Edition
Copyright © 2005 W. W. Norton & Company



TABLE 2.5 LABOR AND PROFIT SHARES OF NATIONAL INCOME
IN 2001 (BILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

Labor sh
Compensation of employees 6010 SRRl R
/3 percent
Proprietors’ income 743.5
Rental income of persons 142.6 ,
] Profit share
Corporate profits ’67.1
, 27 percent
Net interest 554.3
National income 82175

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Commerce, Survey of Current Business, May 2002, p. D-6.

Macroeconomics, 6th Edition
Copyright © 2005 W. W. Norton & Company



TABLE 2.6 GROSS SAVING AND INVESTMENT, 2002

(BILLIONS OF DOLLARS)

National saving [SP + Sg] 1573.7
plus: Foreign saving (S,) 495.6
equals: Investment (/) 2069.3

SOURCE: Economic Report of the President, 2003, Table B-32.

Macroeconomics, 6th Edition
Copyright © 2005 W. W. Norton & Company



The National Savings Identity
C+l +G+X=Y

Y+V=C+§, +(T-F-Q)
C+l +G+X+V=C+5  +(T-F-Q)

CAEX+V=ES,-N+(T-F-Q)-G
S

g



The US Example
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Employment and Unemployment

U = (L-N)/L , “the unemployment rate”

L is the labor force, as measured by
statisticians at Bureau of Labor Statistics

* N is employment, measured by BLS (using
household survey)

* So U is an unemployment rate in %



Employment

There are two series for employment:

Household based (relies on estimates of total US population)
Establishment based (relies on firm survey)

Latter more reliable; former used for U

148,000 —
Data Civilian
Break employment
144,000 - (over 16)
140,000 -
136,000 -
132,000 -
Nonfarm payroll
employment
128,000 -
1245000 rrrrprrryprreyprrreprerryprerrprrrprrrprerpreeperepred

98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09



PERCENT

10.0

9.0

8.0

4.0

6.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

2:0

h Unemployment rate

Average unemployment
rate by decade

1960 1965 1970 1975 1980 1985 1990 1995 2000

Macroeconomics, 6th Edition

FIG URE 3.1 Ul'lemploymel'lt il'l the UnitEd States Copyright © 2005 W. W. Norton & Company



Caveats

* The rate will be affected by both changes
in L and N

« But the rate of job creation has been
unnaturally slow in last recovery

* The standard unemployment rate does not
take into account underemployment



Unemployment Rate:
Official v. Alternative
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DEPARTURE OF GDP FROM POTENTIAL (PERCENT)
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Okun’s Law

(Y-Y*)/Y* = -3x(U-U*)

* Unemployment moves in opposite
direction to output gap.

* When U=U*, Y=Y~



REAL WAGE (%)
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